BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF	FILED
WILLIAM R. DEL MONTE, II, M.D. Applicant for Licensure	DEC 1 3 1995
	INSAS STATE BOARD OF
JOL	JRNAL ENTRY
NOW, on this/8 day of Decen	nber, 1995, comes Lawrence T. Buening, Jr., Executive
Director of the Kansas State Board of Hea	ling Arts (hereafter "Board") and states as follows:
On or about October 6, 1995	6, William R. Del Monte, II, M.D. (hereafter "Applicant")
submitted an Application for License to pro-	actice medicine and surgery in the State of Kansas.
2. The aforementioned application	ion was originally set for conference hearing on December
8, 1995.	
On December 7, 1995, Appl	icant's written request that his application be withdrawn
was received by Board staff.	
4. That Applicant's Application	n for License was withdrawn on December 8, 1995, and
no further proceedings in this matter are re	equired.
DATED this $\frac{18^{th}}{100}$ day of December 1	per, 1995.
	KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS
	Lawrence T. Buening, Jr. Executive Director

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that on this 19th day of December, 1995, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Journal Entry was sent postage prepaid, first class U.S. mail to the following:

William Raymond Del Monte, II, M.D. 1034 Foxcroft Cr. Rochester, MN 55902

and a copy was hand-delivered to:

Lori Miskel McNett Associate Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66603-3068

Charlene K. Abbott Licensing Administrator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66603-3068

and the original was hand-delivered to:

Office of the Executive Director Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66603-3068

Lawrence T. Buening, Jr.

Executive Director

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

235 S. Topeka Blvd.

Topeka, KS 66603-3068

(913) 296-7413